
Senior Executives 
Principal 

Kathy O'Sullivan 
kathryn.osullivan4@det.nsw.edu.au 
Deputy Principal 
Year 8, 10 and 12: Marisa Carolan 
marisa.carolan@det.nsw.edu.au 
Deputy Principal 
Year 7, 9 and 11: Alex Newcomb 
alex.newcomb@det.nsw.edu.au 

Head Teacher Wellbeing 
Head Teacher Wellbeing 
Lucienne Herft 
lucienne.howard@det.nsw.edu.au 

School Counsellors 
Jaimie Laslett 
jaimie.laslett@det.nsw.edu.au 

Dudley Poole 
dudley.poole@det.nsw.edu.au 

Paul McBride 
paul.mcbride11@det.nsw.edu.au 

Girls Adviser 
Lissa Woolven 
lissa.woolven3@det.nsw.edu.au 

Boys Adviser 
Scott White 
scott.white30@det.nsw.edu.au 

Student Support Officer 
Lauren Tie 
lauren.tie@det.nsw.edu.au 

Year Advisers 
Year 7 Adviser 
Katie Anderson & Amy Whyte 

katie.anderson2@det.nsw.edu.au 
amy.whyte3@det.nsw.edu.au 

Year 8 Adviser 
Brigit Myers 

brigit.myers@det.nsw.edu.au 

Year 9 Adviser 
Madeleine Koo 

madeleine.koo@det.nsw.edu.au 

Year 10 Adviser 
Dr Holly Bolton 

holly.bolton@det.nsw.edu.au 

Year 11 Adviser 
Elizabeth Lindsay 

elizabeth.k.lindsay@det.nsw.edu.au 

Year 12 Adviser 
Lucienne Herft 

lucienne.howard@det.nsw.edu.au

NBSC Manly Campus 
Wellbeing Team 2025 
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